
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10897545

Procuring Entity OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 50 LAPTOP COMPUTERS

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2024-007

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 3,500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 60 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Francis Emmanuel Seres
Balcita
BAC Secretariat
5th Floor Main, Ben-Lor
Bldg.,
1184 Quezon Avenue,
Brgy. Paligsahan,
Quezon City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1103
63-2-83329315
63-2-83329313
bacsecretariat@otc.gov.ph

Status Awarded

Associated Components 3

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 44

Date Published 03/06/2024

Last Updated / Time 23/07/2024 12:49 PM

Closing Date / Time 24/06/2024 17:00 PM

Description
 
Processor-
Total Cores: 14
Total Threads: 18
No. of Performance-cores: 4
No. of Efficient-cores: 8
No. of Low Power Efficient-cores:
Max Turbo Frequency: 4.5 GHz
Cache: At least 18 MB Combined Cache
Processor Base Power: 28 W
Maximum Turbo Power: 115 W
Minimum Assured Power: 20 W
Features: Integrated Neural Processing Unit (NPU)

Graphics: Type: Integrated Graphics

Display
Size: 14.0”
Resolution: At least WUXGA (1920 x 1200)
Brightness: At least 300 nits sustained
Features: At least 84% Screen-to-body ratio, Anti-glare display, LED Backlit

Memory
Size: At least 16GB (separated in two 8GB modules)
Type: SO-DIMM
Technology: DDR5

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Storage
Capacity: At least 512GB
Technology: NVMe PCIe SSD

I/O Ports
USB Type-A Ports: At least two (2) USB3.2 Gen 2 Ports
USB Type-C Ports: At least two (2) USB4-compliant Ports with support for display output and USB-C Power Delivery
Display Out: At least one (1) HDMI 2.1 Port
Audio Out: At least one (1) 3.5mm Combo Audio Jack
Networking: At least one (1) RJ-45 Gigabit Ethernet Port

Expansion Slots-
Memory: At least two (2) DDR5 SO-DIMM Slots with at least 16GB installed
Storage: At least one (1) M.2 2280 PCIe 4.0 Slot- Capacity at least 512gb
Wireless: At least one (1) M.2 2230 PCIe 4.0 Slot

Keyboard
Type: Chiclet Keyboard;
Features: Backlit, Spill-resistant

Camera
Resolution: At least 720p
Privacy: With physical or electronic privacy shutter

Audio
Speakers: Built-in speaker
Microphone: Built-in array microphone with AI Noise Cancellation

Wireless Connectivity
Wireless LAN: At least Wi-Fi 6E (802.11ax) with support for 2.4GHz and 5GHz Bands
Bluetooth: Support for Bluetooth 5.3

Battery
Capacity: At least 50Wh
Type: Lithium-ion

Power Supply
Type: USB Type-C Power Delivery
Wattage: At least 65W
Output: 20V DC @ 3.25A
Input: 100-240V AC 50/60Hz universal

Weight: Not more than 1.6kg

Security
Anti-Virus: Built-in Microsoft Defender
Physical: Built-in Kensington Security Slot
BIOS Security: Support for User Password Protection
TPM Chip: At least TPM 2.0
Data Encryption: Support for BitLocker

Pre-installed Software
Operating System: At Least Windows 11 Home
Office Productivity: Lifetime License for Microsoft Office Home & Business 2021
Hardware Diagnostics: Built-in Hardware Diagnostics
Recovery: System Recovery via Windows Recovery Environment (WinRE)
Security: Built-in apps for Secure Storage, USB Blocker and File Shredder
Personalization: Built-in App for Custom Boot Logo

Warranty
Hardware Warranty: Three (3) years on-site coverage from Manufacturing Defects
Battery and Charger Warranty: Same as unit’s Hardware Warranty
Accidental Damage Warranty: One (1) year coverage with at least 80% of part replacement cost to be shouldered by
the manufacturer along with labor and other associated fees.
Accidental Damage includes but not limited to:
- Liquid Damage
- Power Surge Damage
- Act of Nature Damage

Certifications
Military Grade: At least MIL-STD 810H,
EMI and Safety:
- CE Certification
- UL Certification
- BSMI Certification
- FCC EMS Certification
- CB Certification
Ecolabels and Compliances:
- EPEAT Gold
- Energy Star 8.0



Remarks
Clarification on Pre-Bid Conference held last June 11, 2024.

- TCO 9.0
- RoHS
- REACH
- FSC Recycled
ISO Certifications:
- ISO 9001:2015 Certified
- ISO 14001:2015 Certified
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Information
Technology

Supply and Delivery of Laptop
Computers

50 Unit 3,500,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

11/06/2024 9:00:00 AM Office of Transportation Cooperatives -
Conference Room

Other Information
OTC BAC SECRETARIAT
Office of Transportation Cooperatives
5th Floor Main, Ben-Lor Building, 1184 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Paligsahan, Quezon City 1103
Tel. No.: 8332-9315/8332-9311

Please send your Technical Component Envelope (legal, technical and financial documents as Envelope 1), and
Financial Component Envelope (As Envelope 2) via a sealed envelope in five (5) sets of copies.

I. TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE

Legal Documents:
1. Latest Mayor’s/Business Permit
2. DTI, SEC, or CDA Certificate of Registration
3. Latest Tax Clearance
4. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration Platinum;

Technical Documents:
1. Statement of all ongoing contracts,
2. Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC)
3. Conformity with the Technical Specifications, delivery schedule
3. Revised Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized)
4. Bid-Securing Declaration (Notarized);

Financial Documents:
1. Audited Financial Statements for FY 2022 and FY 2023 (stamped "received" by the BIR).
2. Net Financial Contracting Capacity (NFCC) or committed Line of Credit.

II. FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE

1. Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form; and
2. Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule(s).

Bidding Documents Price - Php 3,500.00

Reservation Clause: Pursuant to Section 41 of the IRR of R.A. 9184, the procuring entity reserves the right to 1)reject
bids, 2) declare a failure of bidding, and 3) not to award the contract without incurring any liability if the
funds/allotments for said program/project/activity have been withheld or reduced through no fault of its own.

Created by Francis Emmanuel Seres Balcita

Date Created 28/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

